

**9 CR CRIMINAL  
REVISION / 89/2025 RAKESH KUMAR Vs. VIKASH RANA /**

**26.05.2025**

Present: Sh. C.D Mishra, counsel for Revisionist.  
Sh. Ankit Kaushik, Counsel for Respondent with  
Respondent.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of counsel for  
respondent. Same is taken on record.

The counsel for Petitioner has today provided the  
copy of the revision petition along with the documents, but  
counsel for Respondent submits that the documents provided are  
incomplete.

Counsel for Revisionist undertakes to supply the  
same today itself.

Let TCR be requisitioned three days before NDOH.

Be put up for filing of reply, if any/with advance  
copy be given/further proceedings on **24.07.2025**.

**(Gurmohina Kaur)**  
**ASJ-05/South-West District,**  
**Dwarka Courts/New Delhi**  
**26.05.2025**