

3 CR CRIMINAL REVISION / 89/2025
RAKESH KUMAR Vs. VIKASH RANA

Ld. Presiding Officer is on Leave today.

18.09.2025

Present: Sh. C.B. Mishra, Counsel for the revisionist.
Proxy Counsel for the respondent.

Re-list the matter for previous order be complied with a fresh for
07.11.2025.

Reader
18.09.2025