

3 CR No. 89/2025
RAKESH KUMAR Vs. VIKASH RANA

07.11.2025

Present: None for the petitioner.
Shri R. D. Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
(through VC).

It is submitted that the present revision petition has been filed after a gap of four years.

Last and final opportunity is granted to petitioner to address arguments on application for condonation of delay.

Re-list the matter for further arguments on application for condonation of delay on 09.12.2025.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/07.11.2025