

CR No. 89/2025
RAKESH KUMAR Vs. VIKASH RANA

26.02.2026

Present: Sh. C.D. Mishra, Counsel for revisionist (Through VC)
Sh. R.D. Kaushik, Counsel for respondent (Through VC)

The present revision petition has been filed by the revisionist interalia challenging two orders of Ld Trial Court dated 10.12.2021 and 11.04.2022.

Apparently, the present revision has been filed in the year 2025 with a considerable delay.

It is submitted by Ld Counsel for the petitioner/revisionist that he be given time for raising arguments physically and his application seeking condonation of delay is already on record.

At request, list the matter for arguments on the cononation application of the revisionist on **02.04.2026**.

Both the counsels are requested to be physically present on date fixed.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/26.02.2026